

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND MOTOR  
ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL AT HOLALKERE.

: E.C.A. No :01/2019 :

Petitioner :-

-V/s-

Respondents :-

Santhosh

Sanna Kenchappa  
& Another

**: ISSUES :**

1. Whether the petitioner proves that, he has sustained bodily injuries in the accident that was occurred on 26-10-2018 at about 2.00 p.m., in the garden of respondent No.1 at Cheeranahalli Gate of Holalkere Taluk, during the course of his employment while he was working under his direction as a coolie/loader and unloader in the tractor bearing its Reg.No.KA.16/TA-6357 that belongs to respondent No.2?
2. Whether the respondent No.1 & 2 are entitled for exoneration from the liability on the grounds urged in their written statements?
3. Whether the petitioner is entitled for compensation? If so, to claim compensation as prayed for? If so, from whom? What is the quantum? At what rate of interest?
4. What order or award?

Place: Holalkere  
Date: 01-10-2021

(Saravanan .S)  
M.A.C.T., Holalkere.